
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
WEST  VISAYAS  STATE  UNIVERSITY 

Janiuay Campus 
Janiuay, Iloilo 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Tel. 330-3485 local. 132 

                                                                    

Date  :  June 6, 2022 

Quotation No. :  2022-46 

Based on P.R. :  2022-53-53A 

Approved  Budget for the Contract (ABC) : P 69,805.00 

 
 

____________________         
                                                       
____________________                                                                      
 

Gentlemen: 
    

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions on the back page, stating the 

shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than  June 15, 2022  .                                                                                                                         

at 10:00 A.M.  in a sealed envelope.                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
        FLORENCIO L. CORDURA, JR., MAT, MATH 
                                  Chair, BAC 

 Note:   1.  All entries must be typewritten or legibly handwritten. 

     
 

2. Delivery period within TWENTY (20)   calendar days. 

     

 

3. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) mos. For supplies & materials, one (1) year for equipment,  
     From the date of acceptance by procuring entity. 

  
 

4.  Price validity shall be for a period of   ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120)    calendar days. 

   

 

5.  Bidders shall submit authenticated photocopy of PhilGEPS Registration Certificate, Mayor's Permit and    
     Omnibus Sworn Statement. 

   
 

 

 
         Item 

No. 
UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 

  Procurement of Ethernet Switch, Ethernet Cables and Connector      

        1 unit Ethernet Switch, 10 ports 
Layer 2, Main type of ports: 1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet, Type of 
uplink ports: Combo 1000BASE-T/SFP, Switching Capacity: 20 
Gbps, Link Aggregation: 802.3ad, VLAN group: 4K, VLAN type: 
GVRP, Advanced VLAN: ISM VLAN, Voice LAN 

 1  

  

  

2 unit Ethernet Switch, 24 ports 
10/100/1000 BASE-T Interface 24 Auto MDI/MDIX Yes, Switching 
Capacity 48 Gbps, Max packet Forwarding Rate 35.71 Mpps, 
Dimension: 280x180 44mm 

 1  

 

 

3 unit Ethernet Switch, 16 ports 
LAN: IEEEE 802.3 10BASE-T, Standards: IEEE802.3 10BASE-T 
Ethernet (Twisted pair copper), Port packet Filtering/Forwarding 
Rate: 148,8000 pps for 100M, Networks Cables: 10BASE-T 

 5  

 

 

 
 
 

     

 

 



Page 1 of 2 

 

4 box Ethernet Cable, UTP Cat6 
UTP-104 24AWG Solid (Grey,Blue), Support Gigabit Ethernet (1000 
Base-T) standards, operates at a bandwidth up to 100MhzCable 
Construction: 4-pair unshielded twisted pair, 
Comply with Cat6 specifications 

 2  

 

 

5 box Ethernet Cable, UTP Cat5e 
UTP-104 24AWG Solid (Grey,Blue), Support Gigabit Ethernet (1000 
Base-T) standards, operates at a bandwidth up to 100MhzCable 
Construction: 4-pair unshielded twisted pair, 
Comply with Cat5e specifications 

 5  

 

 

5 box Ethernet Connector, CAT6 RJ45 Connector  4  

 
 

  x-x-x-x-x    

 
 

      

 
 

  
 

 
       

   
TOTAL LUMP SUM 

  
      

 
 

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above. 

 

 

 

                                                                          Printed Name/Signature of Supplier 

           
    

                                                                            Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ E-mail address 

     
 

                     Date   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


